UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1204842013 Fee: \$48.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/17/2012 08:54 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only					
RECORDING REQUESTED BY					
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:					
Prepared by: Mahesh Acharya Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978					
Citibank Account #111122306197000					
A.P.N.: Order No.: Escrow No.:					
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT					
NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOU'S SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PROPERTY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.					
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 30th day of <u>December</u> 2011, by					
Theodore Russell and Amy Russell					
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and Citibank, N.A. present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and related note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."					

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

MIN 333-1

1204842013 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To:	secure a note in the sum of \$ 120,000.00 , dated January 16th , 2008 , in favor of					
Cre	ditor, which mortgage or deed of trust was recorded on February 29th, 2008 in Book					
	, Page , and/or Instrument # 0806008154 ,					
in th	in the Official/ Records of the Town and/or County of referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto; and					
WH	IEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed of trust and a related note					
in a						
	sum not greater than \$ 298,000.00 to be dated no later than,, in or of, hereinafter referred to as					
"Ler dee	"Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage or deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and					
WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and						
WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to						
WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties have to that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust occurring the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mornioned.						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:						
	That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender strail unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and to perior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.					
(2)	That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.					
(3)	That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.					

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1204842013 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lenuer above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquis iment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the tien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1204842013 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citiba	ink, N.A.		
By Printed Name Jo			
Title Arsistant	Vice President		
BY:	0	BY:	
	, Witness	D 1	, Witness
	Ox		
	C		
(7.10.000		RES MUST BE ACK	
	MMENDED THAT, PRIOS (TIESCONSULT WITH THEIR		OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE I RESPECT THERETO.
		040	
		1/,	
STATE OF MISSO	,		
County of St. Cha	arles) Ss.		
On December	30th , 2011 , be	fore me Kevin Ge	hring, personally appeared
Jo Ann Bibb	Assistant Vice Pre	sident of	
Citibank, N.A.,			T.
Personally known t	o me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be the person(s)
			wledged to me that here he/they by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the pers	on(s) or the entity upon beh	pacity(les), and that alf of which the nerso	on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
mon among the porc	onto, or the onticy apon both	an or windir the perce	AND COLOG, EXCOULED THE WORLD
Witness my hand a	nd official seal.		
MINITED TO		1/,	
IN GEHRING		/4	u)
MISSION		Notary Pu	lic in said County and State
amber 30 370		140tary 4 yap	I in said County and State
355 J		1 1	!
OTARY SEAL		1/	
1000000 A DECEN		\cdot V	
MALES CON MELLIN			
C STATE OF THE	SUBORDINATION AGREE	MENT CONTINUED	ON NEXT PAGE

1204842013 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

OWNER:	
Printed Name Theodore Russell Title:	Printed Name Title:
Printed Name Arry Russell Title:	Printed Name Title:
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO	ES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) O THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
	County
STATE OF) County of) Ss.	C
On,, be	fore me, personally appeared and
executed the same in his/her/their authorized ca	strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Notary Public in said County and State

1204842013 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE

ORDER NUMBER: 1408 008883152 COC STREET ADDRESS: 411 N. EVERGREEN AVE.

CITY: ARLINGTON HEIGHTS COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 03-29-311-002-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE NORTH 49 FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 5 IN ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, FORMERLY NOW AS THE TOWN OF DUNTON, SAID DUNTON, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTET OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 49 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LEGALD

7JL

02/01/12